component of the Company�s earnings. ALCO utilizes the results of the simulation model and the Economic Value of Equity report to quantify
the estimated exposure of net interest income to a sustained change in interest rates.

Currently, the Company's income exposure to changes in interest rates is relatively low. The Company measures this exposure based on a
gradual increase or decrease in interest rates of 200 basis points. Given this scenario, the Company had, at year-end, a greater exposure to rising
rates, as interest rates on interest-bearing liabilities would reprice faster than interest-earning assets.

39

Edgar Filing: AUBURN NATIONAL BANCORPORATION INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

The following chart reflects the Company�s sensitivity to changes in interest rates as of December 31, 2007. Numbers are based on the December
balance sheet and assume paydowns and maturities of both assets and liabilities are reinvested based on growth assumptions provided by the
Company. The same growth and interest rate assumptions are used in the base, up 200 basis points, and down 200 basis points scenarios.

INTEREST RATE RISK

Income Sensitivity Summary

Interest Rate Scenario

(Dollars in thousands)

-200 BP   Base   +200 BP
Year 1 Net Interest Income $ 18,563  $ 18,295  $ 17,475
$ Change Net Interest Income 268  �   (820)
% Change Net Interest Income 1.47%  �   (4.49)%

Policy Limit: 10% for +/- 200 Basis Points (BP) over 12 months.

The preceding sensitivity analysis is a modeling analysis, which changes quarterly and consists of hypothetical estimates based upon numerous
assumptions, including the interest rate levels, shape of the yield curve, prepayments on loans and securities, rates on loans and deposits,
reinvestments of paydowns and maturities of loans, investments and deposits, and others. While assumptions are developed based on the current
economic and market conditions, management cannot make any assurances as to the predictive nature of these assumptions, including how these